of ten (10) or more years of active service with the University together with other State of 
Ohio units as specified by law, shall receive payment based on the member’s rate of pay at 
retirement for onefourth of the individual’s accrued but unused sick leave at retirement up to 
a maximum accrual of two hundred eight days (1/4 of 208 days = 52 days). Payment shall 
be based on a daily rate of 1/195 of the individual’s last 9-month salary for each day. When 
an individual has accepted such payments, all sick leave credit accrued up to that time shall 
be eliminated. Such payment shall be made only once to an individual.